In the light of decision taken by the Academic Council in its 24h Meeting held on 
13.10.2025, the following Gold Medalists of 3rd Convocation of NPU of the subjects mentioned 
against their names are hereby appointed as Teaching Assistant Fellows at a fellowship of Rs. 

15.000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) per month for a period of l1 (eleven) months from the date 

of their joining. 

4 

The concerned candidates are directed to submit their consent for the assignment within 7 

days of the notification, in the office of the undersigned, his/her appointment will be deemed to